

STORAGE AGREEMENT

	Concluded in Bytom	onr	
	•	between:	
	ITERSTAL S.A. with registered office in Cra ered in the register of entrepreneurs by t Economic Department under the NC	acow, Obrońców Modlina 7D Street, 30-733 Cracow, he District Court for Cracow-Śródmieście in Cracow XI. R number 0000289226, TAX ID 663-168-93-62, , share capital: PLN 142,230, and:	
	(cc	mpany name)	
		(address)	
	JI XAT)	and others data)	
	(details of person	on authorised to represent)	
Herein	nafter referred to as the Submitter , with the f	ollowing content:	
§1 .	The Submitter confirms that it has read INTERSTAL S.A. available at www.intertsal	and accepts the General Terms and Conditions of Sale of pl.	
§2 .	INTERSTAL S.A. accepts for safekeeping and undertakes to keep in a non-defective condition the good listed in the appendix to the contract, which were ordered by the Storer but were not collected by the Submitter on the agreed date.		
§3.	The Submitter has been given the opportunity to inspect the object of storage and has no objection t its condition, quantity or manner of storage.		
§4.	The place of storage is the warehouse of INTERSTAL S.A. at its production plant in Bytom at 1 Fabryczn Street.		
§5.1 .	5.1. In return for storing the object of storage, the Submitter undertakes to pay INTERSTAL S.A. the remuneration in accordance with the General Terms and Conditions of Sale of INTERSTAL S.A. available at www.interstal.pl (1% of the net value of the unclaimed goods for each day of storage, not less that PLN 100 net per day), i.e		
5.2.	Payment of the storage remuneration wil the VAT invoice.	ayment of the storage remuneration will be made to the bank account and by the date indicated on ne VAT invoice.	
5.3.	 INTERSTAL S.A. shall, at its option, either issue a single summary storage invoice or issue partial VA invoices for past storage periods. 		
§6.	Any disputes concerning the storage shall be settled by the common court having jurisdiction over INTERSTAL S.A.		
§7.	Any amendment to this agreement must be made in writing under pain of nullity.		
§8.	In matters not covered by this agreement Conditions of Sale of INTERSTAL S.A. shall	, the provisions of the Civil Code and the General Terms and apply.	
	INTERSTAL S.A.	SUBMITTER:	